# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3493608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERICSSON AB	07/01/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET L M ERICSSON (PUBL)	
Street Address:	SE-164 83	
City:	STOCKHOLM	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14759528

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)854-2084

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-854-1844

Email: USPTO-assignments@coatsandbennett.com

**Correspondent Name:** COATS & BENNETT, PLLC Address Line 1: 1400 CRESCENT GREEN

SUITE 300 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4015-9251 / P46993-US1-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R. OWEN	
SIGNATURE:	/John R. Owen, Reg. No. 42055/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment2#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 036392 FRAME: 0644 503446983

# ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

It is hereby declared that we, Ericsson AB of 164 80 Stockholm, SWEDEN, have assigned to

Telefonaktiebolaget L M Ericsson (publ) of 164 83 Stockholm, Sweden all of our rights to an invention

having the slogan "General Auxiliary Current Doherty" being allotted Ericsson internal patent case reference P46993 and having a docketed first receipt date of 2015-05-11

including, but not limited to, application(s) for Letters Patent filed in:

 Country Code
 Application Number(s)
 Filing Date(s)

 WO
 PCT/EP2015/064919
 2015-07-01

 US
 14/759528
 7 July 2015

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Assignee's Attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application(s) for Letters Patent, when known

Göteborg July ↑, 2015 ERICSSON AB

Fredrik Althoff

Director for Patent Unit GL

Witnessed by:

Anneli Sargas Catharina Brogren

We hereby accept the above assignment

TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET L M ERICSSON (PUBL)

Fredrik Egrelius

RECORDED: 08/21/2015

Director for Patent Unit DSM

PATENT REEL: 036392 FRAME: 0645